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 4.4.1.1 Expenditure incurred on maintenance of infrastructure (physical 

facilities and academic support facilities) excluding salary component 
year wise during the last five years (INR in lakhs) 

 

CRITERION IV 

KEY INDICATOR 4.4: Maintenance of Campus Infrastructure 

METRIC NO. 4.4.1.1: Expenditure incurred on maintenance of 
infrastructure (physical facilities and academic 

support facilities) excluding salary component 

year wise during the last five years (INR in 
lakhs) 

 
 

Sr. No. Name of Document 

1 Expenditure incurred on maintenance of 

infrastructure (physical facilities and academic 

support facilities) document 
2 Audited Balance Sheets 

3 Supportive Documents 
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4.4.1.1 Expenditure incurred on maintenance of infrastructure (physical facilities and 

academic support facilities) excluding salary component year wise during the last five 

years (INR in lakhs) 

 

       Year 

 

2021-22 

 

2020-21 

 

2019-2020 

 

2018-2019 

 

2017-2018 

 

Total 

Total Expenditue on 

infrastructure 

Augmention Excluding 

Salary component 

 

 

830.5 

 

 

 

545.23 

 

 

 

1047.78 

 

 

 

290.5 

 

 

 

302.08 

 

 

3016.09 

 

Expenditure incurred 

on maintenance of 

Physcial Facilites  
211.86 

 

179.30 

 

158.59 

 

150.67 

 

115.55 

 
815.97 

Expenditure incurred 

on maintenance of 

Academic Support 

Facilites 

557.58 

 

298.38 

 

385.51 

 

86.19 

 

86.55 

 

1414.21 
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