

ID No. PUN/PN/ACS/275/2007

Bansilal Ramnath Agarwal Charitable Trust's Vishwakarma College of Arts, Commerce and Science,

AffiliatedtoSavitribaiPhulePuneUniversity& Recognized by Government of Maharashtra

NAAC Accredited with B+ Grade

College Code: 824

4.4.1.1 Expenditure incurred on maintenance of infrastructure (physical facilities and academic support facilities) excluding salary component year wise during the last five years (INR in lakhs)

CRITERION IV					
KEY INDICATOR	4.4: Maintenance of Campus Infrastructure				
METRIC NO.	4.4.1.1: Expenditure incurred on maintenance of infrastructure (physical facilities and academic support facilities) excluding salary component year wise during the last five years (INR in lakhs)				

Sr. No.	Name of Document				
1	Expenditure incurred on maintenance of infrastructure (physical facilities and academic support facilities) document				
2	Audited Balance Sheets				
3	Supportive Documents				



Dr. Arun R. Patil

Ph:7888076565Fax: +91-020-26932700**Email:** info@vcacs.ac.in**Website:** https://www.vcacs.ac.in/



Bansilal Ramnath Agarwal Charitable Trust's Vishwakarma College of Arts, Commerce and Science,

AffiliatedtoSavitribaiPhulePuneUniversity& Recognized by Government of Maharashtra

ID No. PUN/PN/ACS/275/2007

NAAC Accredited with B+ Grade

College Code: 824

4.4.1.1 Expenditure incurred on maintenance of infrastructure (physical facilities and academic support facilities) excluding salary component year wise during the last five years (INR in lakhs)

Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-2020	2018-2019	2017-2018	Total
Total Expenditue on infrastructure Augmention Excluding Salary component	830.5	545.23	1047.78	290.5	302.08	3016.09
Expenditure incurred on maintenance of Physcial Facilites	211.86	179.30	158.59	150.67	115.55	815.97
Expenditure incurred on maintenance of Academic Support Facilites	557.58	298.38	385.51	86.19	86.55	1414.21

Datel



Dr. Arun R. Patil
PRINCIPAL
Vishwakarna College of Arts
Commerce & Sciones
Konchwa (Dk.), Pune - 411 013

Sr No. 3/6, Laxmi Nagar, Kondhwa(Bk), VIIT Campus, Pune-411048 **Ph:**7888076565Fax: +91-020-26932700**Email:** info@vcacs.ac.in**Website:** https://www.vcacs.ac.in/